RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE

10-20-2000



PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of P_{ϵ} copy thereof. 10 - 10 - 10

101492003

the attached original document or

10 10 00	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
T&N Technology Limited	Name: Federal-Mogul Technology Limited
Additional names attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Cawston House
Assignment Merger	City: Cawston, Rugby
Security Agreement	State: Warwickshire Zip: CV22 7SB
X Change of Name Other	Country: ENGLAND
Execution Date: 04/19/99	Additional name(s)/address(es) attached: No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s)
If this document is being filed texecution date of the application	cogether with a new application, the
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/230,982, filed 2/4/99	
Additional numbers attached? No	·
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1)
document should be maried.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Charles H. Lindrooth, Esquire Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP 1101 Market Street	X ALREADY SUBMITTED
Suite 2600 Philadelphia, PA 19107-2950	8. Deposit Account No. 19-5425
(215) 923-4466 Registration No. 20,659	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and is true and correct and any attoriginal document.	d belief, the foregoing information tached copy is a true copy of the
Olan.	les H. Vindroth Oct. 05, 2000
Charles H. Lindrooth Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: (2)

PATENT REEL: 011161 FRAME: 0833 4/12/00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHELL

To the Honorable Commissioner of F copy thereof.



the attached original document or

101	414321
 Name of conveying party(ies): T&N Technology Limited 	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Federal-Mogul Technology
	Limited
Additional names attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: OPRIFILIZ PAI 2: 06 City: State: Zip: CE
Assignment Merger	city:
Security Agreement	State: Zip: A
X Change of Name Other	Country:
Execution Date: / / 4. Application number(s) or patent	Additional name(s)/address(es) attached: No
If this document is being filed to execution date of the application A. Patent Application No(s). 09/230,982, filed 2/4/99	together with a new application, the is B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached? No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 Total number of applications and patents involved: (1)
Charles H. Lindrooth, Esquire Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP 1101 Market Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 _X Enclosed
Suite 2600 Philadelphia, PA 19107-2950	8. Deposit Account No. 19-5425
(215) 923-4466 Registration No. 20,659	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/2006 BCOATES 00000172 09230982 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and is true and correct and any att original document.	belief, the foregoing information cached copy is a true copy of the
Charles H. Lindrooth Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: (2)

PATENT .
REEL: 011161 FRAME: 0834

PATENT COOPERATION TREATY

	From the INTERNATIONAL BUREAU	
PCT	То:	
NOTIFICATION OF THE RECORDING OF A CHANGE (PCT Rule 92bis.1 and Administrative Instructions, Section 422) Date of mailing (day/month/year) 19 April 1999 (19.04.99)	DRURY, Peter, Lawrence T & N LIMITED Manchester Interntaional Office Centre Styal Road Manchester M22 5TN ROYAUME-UNI	
19 April 1999 (19.04.99)		
Applicant's or agent's file reference TNT 2534	IMPORTANT NOTIFICATION	
International application No. PCT/GB97/01940	International filing date (day/month/year) 17 July 1997 (17.07.97)	
The following indications appeared on record concerning: The following indications appeared on record concerning: the applicant		
Name and Address T & N TECHNOLOGY LIMITED Cawston House Cawston Lane Rugby Warwickshire CV22 7SA United Kingdom	State of Nationality State of Residence GB GB Telephone No. Facsimile No.	
Teleprinter No. 2. The International Bureau hereby notifies the applicant that the following change has been recorded concerning: the person X the name the address the nationality the residence		
Name and Address FEDERAL-MOGUL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED Cawston House Cawston Lane Rugby	State of Nationality GB Telephone No.	
Warwickshire CV22 7SA United Kingdom	Facsimile No.	
	Teleprinter No.	
3. Further observations, if necessary: Please be advised of change in name of applicant. Agent's address has also changed to read as indicated in addressee box above.		
4. A copy of this notification has been sent to:		
X the receiving Office	the designated Offices conserved	
	the designated Offices concerned	
the International Searching Authority the International Preliminary Examining Authority	X the elected Offices concerned other:	
The International Bureau of WIPO 34, chemin des Colombettes 1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland	Authorized officer P. Regis	
Facsimile No.: (41-22) 740.14.35	Telephone No.: (41-22) 338.83.38	

SEP 2 1 2000

002575716

PATENT REEL: 011161 FRAME: 0835

RECORDED: 07/24/2000

Form PCT/IB/306 (March 1994)